It is important to always verify the fit of the data to the regression curve. We used

the F-statistic or Fstat as a measure to determine the extent to which a given

equation represents the data. The higher the Fstat, the more efficiently a given

equation models the data. There are cases, when one observes a spike in

Me(aq) concentrations, for example in Cu(aq) in a marine T/D media for the 100

mg/L loading. This is due to the formation of transient more soluble species. This

data set could be more challenging to regression fit.

3. Should this approach be validated and how?

This approach could be validated but would need the involvement of at least

three labs in a round-robin type exercise.

4. How would you conduct a sensitivity analysis with respect to the chronic

classification outcomes taking into account the possible errors in

extrapolation and scaling?

How might error or uncertainties effect the chronic classification outcome for

the Ni matte? Using the 672 h extrapolated values and calculating the upper

and lower confidence limits we get:

Ni(aq) µg/L

Loading mg/L Predicted from

regression

+95% confidence

limit

-95% confidence

limit

100 2983 3080 2723

10 630 704 623

1 156 161 142

 Predicted from

scaling

0.1 38 37 33

0.01 8.82 8.41 7.44

This demonstrates that variations in the extrapolated 672 h values of Ni(aq)

within ±95% confidence limits will not affect the EU CLP chronic classification

outcomes of the Ni matte.

	15_cd_wksp1_017_cover
	15_cd_wksp1_017_Eco Group Aquatic a (with solutions)
	Case study - Chronic classification of a nickel matte based on Transformation/Dissolution characteristics [with solutions]